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WOMEN ENGINEERING COLLEGE, AJMER

(An Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Rajasthan)

EXAMINATION SECTION NOTICE

MCA Il & V & M Tech lIl Sem (Back/ Reback/ Mercy) EXAM.
2021-22

13/12/2021

All the pass out students of MCA/M. Tech are hereby informed that the
fee schedule for filling up examination forms for MCA & M. Tech Il and
V semester (Back /Reback /Mercy) exam and improvement of midterm
sessional examination form for MCA M. Tech Il and V sem
(Back/Reback) exam 2021-22 are announced by the RTU, Kota. The
same are to be submitted online for session 2021-22. For submission
of the same the students are required to deposit the exam fee as per
the schedule given below:

Course Examination Fee Last date of fee deposit
MCA Il &V sem. |Rs. 600/-paper up to a 19.12.2021
(Back/Reback) Exam max of Rs.1900/-for 3 or
2021-22 more papers.
In addition to Rs. 300/- per
paper for improvement
midterm exam.
M. Tech lllsem. |Rs. 600/-paper up to a 19.12.2021
(Back/Reback) Exam imax of Rs.1900/-for 3 or
2021-22 more papers.
In addition to Rs. 300/- per
paper for improvement
midterm exam. ) ”
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